
Subject: Oh about that login
From: Jim Sky <kh6sky@gmail.com>
Date: 12/19/2015 20:47
To: Richard Flagg <rf@hawaii.rr.com>, Wes Greenman <jupgazer@windstream.net>, Francisco Reyes
<reyes@astro.ufl.edu>, Baptiste Cecconi <baptiste.cecconi@obspm.fr>, "Whitham D. Reeve"
<whit@reeve.com>, Dave Typinski <davetyp@typnet.net>, Jim Brown <starmanjb@gmail.com>, Andrew
Mount <capeorion@gmail.com>, Jim Thieman <james.r.thieman@nasa.gov>, Chuck Higgins
<chiggins@mtsu.edu>, "Fung, Shing F. (GSFC-6730)" <shing.f.fung@nasa.gov>, Thomas Ashcraft
<ashcraft@heliotown.com>

Oh about that Log In menu item that has appeared at the top, just ignore it.  I accidentally resurrected the
menu item from the days when we did remote control of  RSS.  That feature is no longer available. I will
get rid of the Log In in the next version which we will effortlessly install using the Updater thingy.

Jim

-- 
Jim Sky
http://radiosky.com

"I'd rather have questions that can't be answered than answers that 
can't be questioned" - Feynman
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